FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Okaloosa Board of County Commissioners

11/08/18



Notice of Special Meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Okaloosa County, Florida

Crestview – The Okaloosa County Board of County Commission will hold a special meeting on Friday, November 16th, 2018 at the Okaloosa County Courthouse, located at 101 East James Lee Boulevard, Crestview, Florida. The special meeting will begin at 9:00 AM on that date.

The subject matter of that special meeting will include a dedication resolution for the new Okaloosa County Courthouse in Crestview, Florida and the rededication of the Judge Keith Brace Courtroom 'A'.

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS ARE INVITED TO ATTEND AND BE HEARD ON THE MATTERS.

If any person decides to appeal, any decision made with respect to any matter considered at these hearings, such person will need a record of the proceeding and may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

Okaloosa County adheres to the Americans with Disabilities Act and will make reasonable accommodations for access to the special meeting upon request. Requests shall be made to the County Commission Office, (850-651-7105), located at the Okaloosa County Administration Building described above and must be made at least 48 hours in advance of the hearings in order to provide the requested service.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT CHRISTOPHER SAUL 585-7059 OR AT <u>CSAUL@MYOKALOOSA.COM</u>